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Survey Overview
[Data Collection Period (9 - 13 June 2015

Sample Size 1111 Completed Cases

Response Rate 63.7%

Within £3.0% (at 95% confidence level, which means we have 95%
confidence that the sampling error will fall within this range.)

Sampling Error

The following shows the status of all numbers attempted and the calculation of response rate:
Total Numbers Attempted 33,15
Total numbers with Confirmed Ineligibility for Interview (Ineligibles) 13,262
Fax/Data Line 1,098
[nvalid 10,691
Call-forwarding/Mobile/Pager 61
on-residence 1,223
Special Technological Circumstances 11
o Eligible Respondent 178
Total numbers with Unconfirmed Eligibility for Interview (Unknown)
2,805
7,912
1,655
36
95

Total numbers with Confirmed Eligibility for Interview (Eligibles)
Household-level Refusal
[Known Respondent Refusal
o Screener Completed
Break Off

Complete Interview

Calculation of response rate:

= Completed Interview/ Eligibles
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Survey Results

[In order to enable the sample to reflect more closely the characteristics of the Hong Kong population, all data in this survey

were rim-weighted according to provisional figures obtained from the Census and Statistics Department regarding the

gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population in 2014 year-end and the educational attainment (highest level attended)

distribution collected in the 2011 Census. Due to the process of weighting and rounding off of decimal place, the sum of

individual items in the tables may be different to the total. ]

Q1. Do you support or oppose the government proposal on the 2017 Chief Executive Election?

Frequency %
Support 491 44
Oppose 454 41
Half-half/ Don’t know / Hard to say / Don’t know about the proposal 166 15
Total 1111 100.0
Profile of Respondents
Sex
Before weighting Weighted
Frequency % Frequency %
Male 551 50 503 45
Female 560 50 608 55
Total 1111 100 1111 100
Age
Before weighting Weighted
Frequency % Frequency %
18 -29 140 13 199 18
30-59 589 53 631 57
60 or Above 378 34 277 25
Total* 1107 100 1107 100
*Not include Refusal (n=4)
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Education Level

Before weighting Weighted
Frequency Y% Frequency %
Primary or Below 155 14 261 24
Secondary 515 47 531 48
Post-secondary or Above 435 39 312 28
Total* 1105 100 1105 100
* Not include Refusal (n=6)
Political Orientation
Before weighting Weighted
Frequency % Frequency Y%
Pro-democrats 273 25 274 25
Pro-establishment 132 12 118 11
Middle 458 41 453 41
No orientation / not belonging to any orientation 203 18 210 19
Don’t Know/ Hard to say / Refuse to answer 41 4 52 5
Total * 1107 100 1107 100

Question : " You consider yourself leaning toward which political orientation? Tend to be Pro-democrats, tend to be
Pro-establishment or tend to be Middle ?

* Not include Refusal (n=4)

-- End --
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